18] 4

1-Needle Lockstitch Industrial Sewing Machine

RE—SHARS D

PARTS LIST

BES553020P°

No.0286-



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
R=yYXPDRFK

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the index.
HMRaNn-BROLSEI, HCL5nTUBN(RefNo) CHET HA L F v 2RILES>T, 2NOKEHF DL N LT
2. Explanation of codes
LB NIREA
1} Codes on the "MNote” column
“EERR” MoORS

@ A . means this part is changed from the previous parts iist.
AMEO A=Y R CHLTSREEIAITLKEER LI T
@ #01....... refer to the "‘Note”’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 N—=TFO NERR OWRBPBEFEBLTTE O,

2) Codes on the ““E.C. (Engineering change}”” column
“EBEFER ML S
() A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 10A £ NEM & L1z,
(@ D.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from October, 1883
19834 108 £ N HIBR & ntz,
—@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
MROBERENFLCERORE
in this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
ZOBEIEBEOIENERFTHL IEXNTEITHL, EBEFACEN, WFhroMBEERL T I EXT a0,
Exampie (§11)

Frzi:' Note Part No. Description E.C. gg“;'
CER & 0B TEER & & W
1 # B1401-100000  Needle bar 0.10/83] N1 ti— -
11« B1401-100-000-A Needte bar (A.10/83] /Ny — 1

{2 o B1105-200-000  Frame cover [D.10/83] [ B1105-300-000 -
M T
w B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1A10/83! T L —Lhs— 1

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

HEOEREH»HBHJEOEE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** % (Japanese)’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IoHER. BREOMYSKBMCENCYDLAFLORBELPEBALTHNETOT, FLURBTIEXT 0,

® c.10/83
1 «  [B1105500-000]  Frame cover [C.10/83] BIIDS6E6TNN 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELUSE B NRE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELURBFBFTIEXT E W,
@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req'’. column,
1983F10A L N MBHIrEBUI LU, ZOBERBMCFLURBIrRTLTHN &7,

3} Codes on the **Amt. Req.” column
“HWE MoiLs

@2 ... indicates amount required is 2.
HE|, 2EETEHLLET,
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter}
Fa&, 2A—btAERDLLET, (BEUIA—PALTT)
@ — e {ndicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZOR—=Y YR HERENB&ET T,
@ [ 1 Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.’” and 2 3 in Japanese, in the “‘Description’’ column.
AL L TU2FHR[srFTLLET, BRSERKEZMWMCELT Yasm” MIXTIIERRTLTHNE T,

; ' °‘~v°‘—\o‘—\0\0‘—\0‘—\0‘—\0‘—\w‘—\°‘—\a‘—\°‘wa‘—\o‘—\o‘—\o‘—\u‘—\o‘—\e~—-‘o‘—;é‘—;a*«o‘—\a\—‘o‘—.h‘—\h‘—\o‘ﬂO‘*Q‘—\ﬂ‘—\o;:
i When Ordering The Spare Parts: :
e . I
4 In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER ;
{ (ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL :
§ NUMBER‘, because there are some parts which have been changed. f
* - 3 :
| MABSEXOBO R i
: H
s - vy | - = : g N . . !
f=DN=YYRAPCERBI AT HANRIE 2T 0B, RAOES BIAE. B1109-012-A00) T = AXTFE O}
N - Bs C vy e o , A Ce
} BhET, ZBD A=V YR DERES (REET. B4, No0010-01) R (£, HWES 4 EBBT g T ]
7 T X HRDEDEBRD—ERHEE L B BE A HN T DT TTATE L, :
: !
M e 8 N 0 0 0 0 N 8 N 0 N 08 m 0 b b b s & e R e R e R i T D kL A S VP et 2



CONTENTS

B R
. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .......coivvvvoronnnnnnnnns 1
AR LB MR .
. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ........cciiviieirennnnnonnns 3
E#h- XPPEESR
. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .....vvvererrennrevereeocerooas 5
stEE- THIBEHR
. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ... cveorvnnrnnoononnnonenneencocococococeaaeaconns 7
2 B
. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .....ivvniiriiriiiinnerrnneorecnnocnsncoonsnnes 9
20 Btk :
. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ....ccverrenrenrrrreereneenocnoencocoonconnnnns 11
B
. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS . ....ovrriiornnrennnneennnoseacaranncrennnnnnnns 13
b
. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .......civeiriinnennenecnonacnannas 15
N b B— o FEERR
. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. ..itoieeriornnrorocncnsoarrooccnooanscoonsvnnns 16
SRR E R
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..voreiiirieroeonoennsoonosnsooonconoccssssvanns 17

=5l



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

BERA B




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S S ANT.
1 110-00254 FACE PLATE ASM. AV4% h3 1

2 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET V2L IS VA 1
3 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E52Y° 1/8-44 L=4 1
4 110-00858 ARM OIL SHIELD ASM. AVTTIRTINTY B3 1
5 TA-0850604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG FABY 2
6 TA-1250705-RO  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
7 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATZY" 3/16-28 L=9 8
8 110-00510 SIDE PLATE 42 1
9 _110-00619  GASKET 4L ARy 1
10 TA-2000502-RO  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
11 TA-2101002-RO  RUBBER PLUG FALY 1
12 B1113-155-0A0  HWEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM. PINAS TS N 1
13 B1113-155-000  MNEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN AFTVUFART - (1)
14 B3148-123-000 TENSION DISC LFPVUFL §9 (2)
15 B3149-123-A00 _ TENSION SPRING {F7UF4 5 NT% (1)
16 SD-0380552-SL HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5 2"vzy™ D=3.8 H=5.5 (1)
17 110-18702 THREE-HOLE THREAD EYELET IYALRIF 1
18 110-00700 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUET VAN - 1
19 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATZYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
20 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=B FATEYS 3/16-28 L=6 1
21 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-b4FPVT4 A 1
22 110-01500 SCREW P-h AMPYUTA A FARYT 1
23 110-18959 THREAD TENSION ASHM. {14399 B3 1
24 110-18900 TENSION NUT IS EVMI IS (1)
25 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER LM $3-9%5 D4FVFTR (1)
26 £E3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {F$3-I0"% A (1)
2T  B3132-552-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER FISERVIR ML N (1)
28 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC {FF3-9%3 (2)
29 R3115-552-000  TENSION POST IS EEVEE S (1)
30 £E3128-012~-000  TAKE-UP SPRING AT R (1)
31 E3111-552-B00  TENSION POST SOCKET {FF3-Y K274 (1)
32 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5. FAZY" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
33 __55-8150710-SP_ SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAZY” 15/64-28 L=7 1
34 B3118-552-E00  THREAD RELEASE PIN (5] 1
35 B1109-012-A00  THROAT PLATE (A) nN42 A 1
36 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 W52 11/64-40 L.=8.5 2
37 110-18503 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-44FPVF4 B 1
38 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 339" 11/64-40 L=6 1
39 TA-1250406-R0O_ RUBBER PLUG pALY D=12.5 L=4 2
40 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATZYT 8/16-28 L=9 3
41 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASM. AATY42 (3) 1
42 BE1110-012-000  SLIDE PLATE yINES! (1)
43 110-01609 BRED SLIDE SPRING ANTY4R AT % (1)
44 $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 3%Y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
45 110-01104 ____BED_ SCREW STUD ATYRIS2Y 4
46 TA-0950806-RO  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1




2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
E8- RFFEIR




REF.NO. NOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION E v o3 4 ANT.
1 §S-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FARYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT FYLTUERIITH 1

B £0-3500000-F0 QIL_FELT V] 0.1
4 110-17076 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. Yuhsuey 3 1
5 110-17068 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YuhFueTy h3 (1)
6 #01 R1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING, B FUETY Z-FTRATTYVYT (2)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NET9Y508 (1)
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ME- y3v9n9+7 (1)
9 B1903-552-000 EXD SCREW LEFT = WEYN (1)

10 $S-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FAZYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
11 110-02102 COUNTERWEIGHT ASH. YULEY) 1
12 110-52107 MAIN SHAFT FRONT BUSHING 999°h QL A%R 1
13 $S-8150912-TH SCREW FAZYT 1
14 110-02300 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE IIYT I AR 1
15 110-50002 FEED CAM — 9084 1
16 $S-6661110-SP. SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v3%Y" 1/4-40 L=11 1
17 RC-2501211-KP SNAP RING 25.0 cyur™ 1
18 110-50101 PITMAN SLEEVE TRITY 1
19 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v5329" 1/4-40 L=11 1
20 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 9397 9Y0AR 1
21 110-02508 0IL SEAL : A2h TARY-R 1
22 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 Cr°2rx7 18.5 1
23 CS-1471214-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 ¥W=12 232k D=14.72 W=12 3 1
24 SS-8660610-TP SCRE¥Y 1/4-40 L=6 FAZIT 1/4-40 L=6 (2
25 SS-8660610-TP SCREY 1/4-40 L=6 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
26 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING UMY 1
27 _.5S5-7681650-TP _ SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 . A3y 9/32-28 L=16 1
28 B1212-552~-A00 COUNTERWE IGHT PROTECTING PLATE YYF4EEY KT AR 1
29 110-02607 HAND WHEEL MTINAR 1
30 SS-8151550-SP SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=15 FA%Y" 15/64-28 L=15 2
31 110-02003 MAIN SHAFT U A 1
32 110-92904 ROLLER FELT AV7T2Y39 F39eY 74 1
33 B1213-552-0A0-A 011, AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. y3vy 1A-F3-LIE°Y 73 1
34 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING ayuy* Q1
Note GEEC) #01.....Selecting part FEIRBES



3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

B1EE- T BhBItR




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. | DESCRIPTIUN A AMT.

1 B1405-012-000  CAP $497° 1
2 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER MF"- 9TAR 1
3 110-35003 NEEDLE BAR M"Y 1
4 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. ME-2"F 93 1
5 $S-6090670-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 £33Y" 9/64-40 6=6 (1)

6 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK ME"-2"% 7VI{ID 1
7 110-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUTDE MFGARTITA 1
8 110-05105 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER MR IIAN 1
9 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 MEIFY" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

10 110-35300 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NS L 1

11 MDB-100B1400  NEEDLE DBX1 #14 M) DBX1 #14 1

12 B1306-155-0C0 . GEAR & PINION ASM. FEVAR Y 3-8 43 1

13 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER SIRINT AT D3 1)

14 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASHM. SIAENITRR 24 93 (1)

15 $S-8660810-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=8 FESS 1/4-40 1=8 (2)

16 B1306-155-0A0  PINION ASM. JIBENI AR Y- 93 (1)

17 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 FAES® 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

18 B1307-155-0BO _ GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER YRV AR 93 (1)

19 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE YNNI AR 504 93 (D

20 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

21 B1308-155-0A0  PINION ASM. FENAR VA= 3 (1)

22 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAEY™S 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

23 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 279y | 1

24 $S-4120915-SP__ SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FA"2Y" 3/16-28 L=9 1

25 110-04108 BUSHING, UPPER 259 I5IRARN 1

26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 2799 ARN 1

27 110-15203 BUSHING, REAR 92y YIYIARN 1

28 $S-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATEY 3/16-28 L=9 1

29 €S-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 =10 292095 D=7.94 W=10 73 1

30 $S-6110420-TP__ SCREW 11/64-40 1,=4.8 k53" 11/64-40 L=4.8 2)

31 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SESAL, 1

32 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER FIHRATL 1

33 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k539" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

34 $S-8150432-TH  SCREW St 1

35 110-15104 BUSHING ASM., FRONT Y2 IRIARN 1

36 CS-079073A-SH __THRUST COLLAR 232L9% 93 1

37 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MY 11/64-40 L=3.5 @)

38 B1808-552-0A0  OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. YAY™Y LMV Y )3 1

39 B1810-552-000 OIL WICK YAYTY L RARYS 1YY (1)

40 B1830-127-0A0  LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASH. $1925°% 3 1

41 B9117-012-000  BOBBIN RS 1

42 . ..110-38758 BOBBIN CASE ASM. . KXY ¥z (ME4Y) 1




4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
#z ETBR




REF.HO. NOTE

PART NO.

D E SCRIPTIGOHN k Y AMT

1 B81520~-552-000-A HAND LIFTER FL7HT VAT - 1
2 B1521-555-000 SCREY THIPF VAT - FRARYT 1
3 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oyuy* 1
4 110-08756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH. R AN A A/ 1
5 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK EX75TYVY h3 1
6 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 Ed"2r47 5 1
1 110-06509 LINK SHAFT <YL IV VA 2
8 110-06608 GASKET YT Yyxy 3
9 ... .RE-0500000-K0_ SNAP RING 5 E¥~2+39 5 3
10 110-06202 LIFTINRG LEVER EF75 A% 1
11 116-07309 LIFTING LEVER RIKNG L¥PFTIRE YD 1
12 110-07101 HINGE SCREW EFTPET 32579297 1
13 SD-0720332~SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2°vzy” D=7.24 H=3.3 1
14 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LIKNK S A2V 1
15 110-07200 ___ CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL E5TFE LRSS 1
16 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD EFTPETI2RTY 1
17 KE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 Ed~2r47 5 2
18 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING {F2AX4R EFTINTR 1
19 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING AF2RACCYAT R 1
20 RE-0400000-K0 SNAP RING 4 E¥“2ki7 4 1
21 110-18306 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN APRAARY LY 1
22 110-18009 TENSION RELEASE PLATE {F2RA42 1
23 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT AR2AAARITY 1
24 B1509-555-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR THIFA9LY2YT 1
25 B1511-555-000 NUT 1/2-28 ERASERS R VAN LA 1
26 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR THL PUF4RT - 1
27 ' B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING L FI-LYAT R 1
28 110-06004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET TFIRTH92" % 1
29 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR THIR” - 1
30 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE THIRTH2TF AFPVUIA 1
31 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA%Y™ 1/4-40 L=8 1
32 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 RAEIEIT 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
33  B1502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER TIA - YRRk 1
34 $5-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 37V 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
35 B1524-012-0B0O PRESSER FOOT ASM. Y HERL K3 1
36 #01 B1524-012-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASH. Y294 FL M3 1
37 110-18007 WASHER PLATE {F2RAEC V42 1

Note (iFEC) #01..... For Domestic use. EHAMH




5. FEED MECHARISM COMPONENTS
& 9 Btk




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v 4 A4 AMT.
1 110-50200 PITHAN 72240y 1
2 110-50309 PITMAN LINK YESEUNG, 1
3 SD-1000801-SH  HINGE SCREW FAVESN 2
4 110-50507 FEED REGULATOR 19)$39LY2° 4 1
5 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 17 F29L9%°4 A2h 1
6 SS-7120770-SH__ SCREW HEFEY 1
7 110-10501 FEED REVERSE SHAFT IR, 1
8 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL FIYUAT =TT R3h 1
9 $S-8660810-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=8 MAEYS 1/4-40 L=8 1

10 SS-8661040-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FEYS 1/4-40 L=10 1
11 110-10600 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 1Y UA" - 1
12 $S-6120930-TP__ SCREV 3/16-28 L=9.0 k53" 3/16-28 L=9 1
13 110-10006 FEED DIAL VIR 1
14 110-52701 PIN 19 Fa0ey eV 1
15 B1148-555-000  SPRING 17 $2-tY LOUNR 1
16 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW VUL EUISESR 1
17 110-10402 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREV PR =97 ARV 1
18 110-50705 LEVER RETURN SPRING LAT-EEY AR 1
19 110-50655 LEVER CRANK ASH. VAT 97" 73 1
20 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 RYRIFYE 9/32-28 2
21 110-50408 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK ALY DT 1
22 $S-6121210-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 k5%Y° 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
23 110-11103 FEED BAR SHAFT IRV 1
24 RC-1381001-KP___ RETAINING RING CH 2EAY 1
25 110-11251 FEED BAR ASM. S VIENACE I
26 $S-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FATEY 1/8-44 L=6 2
27 B1613-012-A00  FEED DOG A TN A 1
28 110-11301 FEED SPRING HOOK VUL Ui 1
29 R0-0922702-00  RUBBER RING WNZa 1
30 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ALY Y™ 1
31 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 IYHIIIE 9732-28 1
32 110-14156 REAR CRANK ASH. CAELLAE VLS AEN 1
33 $S-6121210-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 k32Y" 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
34 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD Y™295° YL 1
35 SD-1000801-SH  HINGE SCREW 2 vEy” 1
36 110-14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT I 295 Yy 1
37 CS-147121A-SH _ THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 %5a09% D=14.72 w=12 7% 1
38 $S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 P 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
39 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING VIR P Y ]
40 SS-8150432-TH  SCREWV MRV e 1
41 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 METEY” 11/64-40 L=T 1
42 RC-1381001-KP _ RETAINING RING CH° b2y 1
43 110-11053 FEED ROCKER ASH. 197 93 1
44 SS-7121410-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 MEIRY" 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
45 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM.,FRONT NELLAE VUIRZSZIUR 1
46 $S-7111120-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 WEFEY 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
47 $S-4120915-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 JA*3Y" 3/16-28 L=9 1
48 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 173" 1AM 1
49 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 V=12 25209% D=14.72 W=12 73 1
50 $S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZYS 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
51 R0-0781901-00  RUBBER RING Wk 1

- 10 —



6. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
¥ mBatR

- 11 -



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.

1 B3530-555-000  OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77792 1
2 R0-1952401-00  RUBBER RING oyy® 1
3 110-21201  MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE ) 999" h%a92 N 47° 1
4 110-21607 TUBE HOLDER (UPPER) AA7°AL (91) 1
5 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
6 SS-4120615-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FAT2YT 3/16-28 L=6 1
7 B3529-226-000  OIL FELT PRESSER Y- JIAMSL 1
8 110-21151 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. B 2IN°47° h3 1
g 110-21805  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER B2y A°47°%91 (1)
10 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 29y 0.3
11 110-21300 OIL TUBE BR%2H20° 47° 1
12 110-21706 TUBE HOLDER (LOVWER) N ATOAEL (IR) 1
13 SS-4150915-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=9 FATRY" 15/64-28 L=9 1
14 B2616-372-000  SPRING Nz 1
15 B3514-412-000  0IL ADJUSTING SCREW YRYTHRIIN 1) I-$2-£Y3Y° 1
16 110-20054 LUBRICATING GIL PUMP ASM. #°U7°%4 13 1
17 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE F°V7°%4 M)YF4R (1)
18 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW FATRY AR (3)
19 110-20005 OIL PUMP #°V7° 24 (1)
20 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER {UA° 5=~ (1)
21 SE-4301041-SR _ SCREW BT R4 RS (3)
22 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER £°V7° 8473 (1)
23 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER F°V7° 249542 (1)
24 110-20401 PLUNGER 7°5U9° ¥ (1)
25 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 7°9U9°Y AT % (1)
26 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW 70599y 39 (1)
27 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE YRV h%291 N°47° (1)
28 SS-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k33Y” 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
29 110-21003 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ROVT° 24952y 1
30 SS-4150915-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 FAT2YT 15/64-28 L=9 1
31 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT $2920°47° Y%7 1



7. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

HTEBISR

- 13 -



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION by 4 A AMT.
1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7779 27 B3 1
2 110-23009 OIL RESERVOIR 77795%72Y (1)
3 110-23108 GASKET LA 2 WA E V) (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION VAR A3 S A (4)
5 3S-6700710-SH  SCREVW L3%y” (1)
8 R0-0982401-00 _ RUBBER RING _ Quyy” ()
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EETPET I4TVIFT (1)
3 110-24106 SPRING 3PS A4FUNTR (1)
9 RE-1000000-KO  SNAP RING 10.0 Ed7 2029 (1)

10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET EFTPFRTYTIMIYFOTT (1)
11 SS-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 nyFyE" AL 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 NS-6150430-SR _ NUT 15/64-28 oyih3yk 15/64-28 (2)
13 SS-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 SS-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 DYBIETAL 15/64-28 (1)
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD S = O] (D)
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. S A EF VA 1
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EFTPF4% AT - (1)
18 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD SIS P (1
19 110-24403 RUBBER |4 e B A (1)
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE A SR (1)
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER (AN A EES A B (1)
22 SS$-9151540-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 oyayET A 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LTFTER ROD 4 M A 7 ) 1

— 14 —



8. BELT COVER & ROBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
AW b IIN— - FEEIR

REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION kv % A4 AMT
1 110-23363 BELT COVER ASM. ATAMIAT - 73 1
2 110-23355 BELT COVER ASM. ATRMINT- A3 (1)
3 110-23306 BELT COVER A ATHMINT- A (1)
4 $S-7701010-SP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 WAEIRY” 5/16-24 L=10 (2)
5 110-23405 BELT COVER B ATARIAT- B (1)
6 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT ATARINT = Y539 (1)
7 SS-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 2Ak57y° 3/16-28 L=6 (1)
8 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR ATREIAT- 25— (2)
9 D3201-555-DA0  BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 1heFY-F 43 (1)

10 D3213-555-DA0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASH. EPISTIPISE RO SRPASIR (1
11 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA™2Y" 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
12 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC . 1H$3-999 (2)
13 B3129-012-B00  TENSION SPRING B XX52-9 A% B (1)
14 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1F$3-9 U (1)
15 $S-7110350-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 eAEIEY 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
16 B3212-555-000  PRESSER PLATE B4R 2L AHI4% (1)
17 B3211-555-000  RUBBER BRAKE t4rT- 278 (1)
18  B3209-555-000  POSITIONING FINGER BRI
19 SD-0400261-SP~ HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 235 D=4.9 H=2.6 1)
20 SS-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 ARV 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
21 YP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E547 3™ % 5X10.5X1 (2)
22 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 WAENEY"  D=4.8 L=25 )

- 15 —



. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FRILEBEIR

REF.NO. NOTE AMT.
1 #01 111-81054 THREAD STAND ASM. £M27 9% A 1
2 #02  111-81062 THREAD STAND ASM. 1427 9% B 1
3 B3307-012-000 _ THREAD GUIDE {h27 AbPVIA (2)
4 B3310-012-000  POSITION CUP SET SCREW NI TS D VESRESE (1)
5 ¥S-0641560-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1.5 AFFHTE 6.4X11.9X1.5 (1)
6 B3309-012-000  POSITION CUP £M2F ARFUIA RIUR A (1)
7 B3308-012-000  ROD WASHER 1M3F ARPVIADY (1)
8 B3306-012-000  SPOOL ROD 1h47 9IHY (1)
9 NH-6061061-SE _NUT M6 IYHY3YE M6 10X11.5X10 (1)

10 B3302-012-000 SPOOL REST ROD K57 Yahy (1)
11 #02  111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER £he% TLRTA (2)
12 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN LRIEIFETY (2)
13 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION £heFFE (2)
14 111-81153 SPOOL REST ASH. NICELVIUR (1)
15 UP-0560860-SE__ WASHER _5.6X12X0.8 L33 % 5.6X12X0. 8 (2)
16 ¥S-0531060-KR  SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3X1 AFH % 5.3X8. 3X1 (2)
17 NS-6123881-SE  NUT 3/16-28 mYFIIYE 3/16-28 (2)
18 SM-9061080-SE  SCREW H6 L=10 IYAIET L M6 L=10 (1)
19 NM-6100663-SE  NUT M10 BYFIFYE H10 392 (2)
20 SK-3452000~-SE  W0OD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 EIFY D=4.5 L=20 (3)
21 111-81005 THREAD STAND £M275° 4 (1)
22 VS-1002560-KR ~ SPRING WASHER 10X18X3.5 NFIITE 10X18X2.5 (1)

Note (FEC) #01

..... For export
..... For Domestic use.

- 16 —

A
EHAH



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS F 5|
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page
o " No aE B No. aE H  No. 2% "
NM-6061061-SE 16 ¢ $S-8151550-SP 4 30 110~14156 10 32
B1109-012-A00 2 35 NM-6100663-SE 16 19 $5-8153010-SR 14 13 _110-14208 .. 10_ 36
B1110-012-000 2 42 NS-6123881-SE 16 17 $S-8660610~TP 4 24 110-14354 10 45
B1113-158-0A0 2 12 NS-8150430-SR 14 12 $S-8660610-TP . 4 25 110-15005 6 31
B1113-155-000 2 13 NS-6680410-SP 10 20 $5-8660610-TP 10 38 110-15104 6 35
B1148-555-000 10 15 NS-6680410-SP 10 31 $S-8660610-TP 10 _ 50 110-15203 6 27
B1212-552-A00 4 28 SS-8660810-TP 6 15 . 110-17068 4 5
B1213-552-0A0-A 4 33 RC-1381001-KP 10 24 $5-8660810-TP & 17 J110-17076 . 4 4
B1305-012-0A0 6 14 RC-1381001-KP 10 42 $S-8660810-TP 6 20 110-17209 4 2
B1306-156-0A0 6 1 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 $S-8660810-TP 6 22 110-18009 8 22
B1306-155-0B0 6 13 RC-2501211-KP 4 17 $S-8660810-TP 8 31 110-18108 8 23
B1306-155-0C0 6 12 RE-0400000-KO 8 20 $S-8660810-TP 109 110-18207 8§ 18
B1307-155-0A0 6 19 RE-0500000-K0 8 6 $5-8661040-TP 10 10 110-18306 8§ 21
B1307-155-0B0 6 18 RE-0500000-K0 8 9 $S-8681650-TF 4 10 _110-18495 .8 19
B1308-155-040 8 . 21 RE-0500000-K0 8 17 $5-9151540-SR 14 22 110-18504 2 21
B1402-552-000-A 6 2 RE-1000000-KO 14 9 $5-9151610-SR 14 14 110-18603 2 37
B1405-012-000 6 1 R0-0291801-00 4 34 $S-9182010-SN 14 11 110-18702 2 17
B1408-552-000 4 8 R0O-0371801-00 8 3 i L 110-18301 6. 7
B1411-552-0A0 6 4 R0-0442401-00 4 26 TA-0850604-R0 2 5 110-18900 2 24
B1414-555-000 6 6 R0O-0781901-00 10 51 TA-0950806-R0 2 48 110-18959 2 23
B1501-127-000 & 29 R0-0922702-00 10 29 TA-1250406-R0 2 39 _110-19007 8 37
B1502-541-000 8 33 R0-0982401-00 14 8 TA-1250705-R0 2 8 . 110-20005 12 19
B1505-227-000-A 8 27 R0-1952401-00 12 2 TA-2000502-R0 2 10 . 110-20054 12 18
B1509-555-000 8 24 TA-2101002-R0 2 . 11 110-20203 12 22
B1510-227-000 8 28 SD-0380552-SL 2 18 110-20302 12 17
B1511-555-000 8 25 SD-0490261-SP 15 19 WP-0501016-SD 15 21 110-20401 12 24
B1520-552-000-A 8 1 sD-0720332-SP 8 13 WP-0560860-SE 16 15 110-20500 12 26
B1521-555-000_ 8 2 SD~1000801-SH 10 3 ¥S-0531060-KR 16 16 110-20609 12 25
81524-012-0B0 8 35 SD-1000801-SH 10 35 ¥S-0641560-KR 18 5 110-20708 12 20
B1524-012-040 8 36 SE-4301041-SR 12 21 ¥S-1002560-KR 16 22 110-20807 1223
B1613-012-A00 10 27 SK-3452000-SE 16 20 110~-20906 1227
B1808-552-0A0 6 38 SK-3482500-SC 15 22 110-00254 2 1 110-21003 12 29
B1810-552-000 6 39 SL-4030851-SF 12 18 110-00304 2 2 110-21151 12 8
B1903-552-000 4 = 9 SH-9061080-SE 16 18 110-00510 2 3 110-21201 12 3
B1905-541-B00 4 6 $$-2110920-TP 2 36 110-00819 2 9 110-21300 12 11
B2616-372-000 12 14 $5-4080820-TP 10 26 110-00700 2 18 110-21409 . ._.12 __31._
B3111-552-B00 2 31 $S-4110515-SP 15 11 110-00858 2 4 110-21807 12 4
B3115-552-000 2 29 $S-4120615-SP 2 19 110-01104 2 45 _110-21708 12 12
B3118-552-E00 2 34 $S-4120615-SP 2 20 110-01500 2 22 110-21805 12 9
B3120-125-000 2 2§ SS-4120615-SP 12 5 110~01609 2 43 110-23009 14 2
B3125-012-000 15 14 SS-4120815-SP 12 6 110-01658 2 41 110-23108 14 3
B3126-012-000 2 28 $5-4120915-sp 2 7 110-02003 4. 31. _110-23306 ... 15 3.
B3126-012-000 15 12 $S-4120915-SP 2 40 110-02102 4 11 110-23355 15 2
B3128-012-000 2 30 $5-4120915-SP 6 24 110-02300 4 14 110-23363 15 1
B3129-012-A00 2 28 S$S-4120915-SP 6 28 110-02409 4 20 110-23405 15 5
B3120-012-B00 15 13 $5-4120915-SP 10 47 110-02508 4 21 110-23504 15 8
B3132-552-000 2 27 SS-4150915-sp 12 13 110-02607 4 28 110-23603 15 8
B3148-123-000 2 14 $S-4150915-SP 12 30 110-02904 432 _110-23702 . 14 _20_
B3149-123-400 2 15 $S-6060210-SP 2 44 110~04009 6 23 110-23751 14 18
B3209-555-000 15 18 $5-6080410-SP 2 3 110-04108 6 25 110-23801 14 21
B3211-555-000 15 17 $S-6090870-TP 6 5 110-04207 6 26 110-24007 14 7
B3212-555-000 15 16 $S-6110420-TP 6 30 110-05105 6. _ 8. 110-24106 14 8
B3302-012-000 16 10 $5-6110610-TP 2 38 110-05204 4 7 110-24205 14 15
B3308-012-000 16 8 SS-6111010-SP 6 33 110-06004 8 28 110-24304 1423
B3307-012-000 16 3 $S-6111010-SP 12 28 110-06103 8 30 110-24403 14 19
B3308-012-000 16 7 . $$-8120930-TP 10 . 12 110-08202 8 10 110-24502 14 10
B3309-012-000 16 6 $5-6121210-SP 10 22 110-06350 8 5 110-35003 6 3
B3310-012-000 16 4 $$-6121210-SP 10 33 110-06509 8 1 110-35300 8 10
B3311-012-000 16 13 $S-6661110-SP 4 18 110-06608 8 8
B3320-704-L00-A 16 12 $5-6661110-SP 4 19 110-06756 8 4 110-38759 6 .42
B3419-122-000 14 138 $S-6700710-SK 14 5 110-06905 8 16 110-38809 6 32
B3431-552-000-A 14 17 $5-7080510-TF 6 9 110-07002 8 14 110-47057 14 1
B3514-412-000 12 15 SS-7081310-SP 15 20 110-07101 8 12 110-47107 14 4
B3529-226-000 12 7 $S-7090810-SP 8 32 110-07200 g 15 110-50002 4 15
B3530~555-000 12 1 $S-7091110-SP 8 34 110-07309 8 11 110-50101 4 18
B9117-012-000 6 41 $5-7110350-SP 15 15 110-09800 10 5 110-50200 . 10 1
$S-7110740-TP 10 41 110-09909 10 16 110-50309 10 2
€0-2520000-00 12 10 $S-7111120-SP 10 46 110-10006 10 13 110-50408 10 21
C0-3500000-F0 "4 3 $S-7120640-SP 15 7 110-10402 10 17 110-50507 10 4
CS-079073A-SH 6 36 $5-7120770-SH 10 8 110-10501 10 _7 110-50855 10 19
€5-079101A-SH 6 29 $S-7121410-SP 10 44 110-10800 100 11 110-50705 10 18
CS-147121A-SH 4 23 $S-7681650-TP 4 27 110-10709 10 8 J110-52107 A 12
CS-147121A-SH 10 37 $5-7701010-SP 15 4 110-~10808 10 30 110-52701 10 14
CS-147121A-SH 10 49 $5-8090870-SP 2 32 110-10907 10 39 111-81005 16 21
$S-8110410-TP 6 37 110~10907 10 48 111-81054 18 1
D3201-555-DA0 15 8 $5-8150432-TH . 6 34 110-11053 10 43 _111-81082 . 16 2.
D3213-555-DA0 15 10 $5-8150432-TH 10 40 110~11103 10 23 111-81153 16 14
$S-8150710-SP 2 33 110-11251 10 25 111-81906 1 11
HDB-100B1400 6 11 $S-8150912-TH 4 13 110-11301 10 28
. $S-8151150-SP 4 1 110-14008 10 34
B1830-127-0A0 6 40

- 17 -













wdiBECE

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI k&t

1990.10 Printed in Japan



